
1st 378 1st 2.300 1st 4
2nd 377 2nd 2.398 2nd 8
3rd 365 3rd 2.449 3rd 10
4th 362 4th 2.459 4th 11
5th 357 5th 2.571 5th 11
6th 356 6th 2.802 6th 13
7th 351 7th 2.809 7th 15
8th 347 8th 2.883 8th 17
9th 345 9th 2.928 9th 19

10th 344 10th 2.944 10th 19

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 29
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 William Golpe Y 3.835 4.484 4.160 20 156 126 282 25 0 45 22 0

102  Y 3.522 DQ DQ DQ 171 DQ DQ DQ 5 DQ DQ 0
103 Wayne Hicks Y DQ 2.942 DQ DQ DQ 165 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

104 Bobby Greenway Y 3.951 3.998 3.975 19 173 168 341 11 2 30 16 0

105 James Coffey Y 3.240 4.137 3.689 16 154 163 317 17 1 33 17 0
106  Y 4.101 DQ DQ DQ 181 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0

107 Vanessa Brown Y F,R 3.222 3.697 3.459 12 183 135 318 16 3 28 15 0

108 Steven Irvine Y R 3.914 4.678 4.296 21 162 125 287 24 0 45 23 0
109 Scotty Powell Y 2.089 2.809 2.449 3 193 185 378 1 5 4 1 5

110  Y 3.640 DQ DQ DQ 178 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
111 Seth Wooten Y 2.270 2.873 2.571 5 183 182 365 3 8 8 2 4
112 Samuel Hall Y 2.683 2.235 2.459 4 179 177 356 6 3 10 3 3
113 Mike Hanes Y 2.953 4.696 3.824 17 193 164 357 5 10 22 12 0
114 Mike Kuklis Y 3.053 3.929 3.491 13 188 148 336 14 7 27 14 0

Derrick Loflin Chris Nichols

Mike Wooten

Scotty Powell
Jeff Godfrey
Seth Wooten
Chris Nichols
Mike Hanes

Johnny Mayo 
Scottie Johnson
Mike Wooten

Brian Thomas 
Tony Rogers

Scotty Powell
Samuel Hall

Seth Wooten
Hunter Hall

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

Scotty Powell
Seth Wooten
Samuel Hall

Chris Nichols
Jeff Godfrey

Derrick Loflin
Jeff Godfrey

Brian Thomas 
Derrick Loflin
Tony Rogers
Hunter Hall

Johnny Mayo 

Samuel Hall

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 3
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

Two Gun Overall Results
5/8/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Competitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBS



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIORCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 

LG+HG
GROUP + 

SCORE
Score 
AGGHG score

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKIBS

115  Y 3.061 DQ DQ DQ 186 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
116 Jeff Godfrey Y 2.869 2.987 2.928 9 192 185 377 2 3 11 5 1
201 Jimmy Matters Y 5.489 7.299 6.394 25 163 143 306 21 1 46 24 0
202 Tony Rogers Y 2.489 2.307 2.398 2 187 138 325 15 5 17 8 0
203 Scottie Johnson Y 4.233 2.906 3.569 15 172 173 345 9 1 24 13 0
204 Bart Sauter Y 2.491 DQ DQ DQ 181 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
205 Mike Coffey Y 3.182 6.592 4.887 23 132 146 278 26 0 49 25 0
206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
207 TJ Brown Y J,R 3.096 DQ DQ DQ 184 DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ 0
208 William Pascoe Y 6.426 8.487 7.456 26 160 128 288 23 1 49 26 0
209 Brian Thomas Y 2.248 2.352 2.300 1 193 147 340 12 5 13 6 0
210 Johnny Mayo Y 2.867 3.582 3.224 11 187 160 347 8 1 19 10 0
211 Mike Wooten Y 3.104 2.784 2.944 10 176 168 344 10 4 20 11 0
212 Hunter Hall Y J 3.489 2.116 2.802 6 179 161 340 13 0 19 9 0
213 Ray Lowman Y 3.291 3.734 3.512 14 173 135 308 20 4 34 18 0
214 Frank Vanhoose Y 2.567 5.118 3.842 18 162 142 304 22 0 40 19 0
215  Y 3.143 DQ DQ DQ 162 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
216 Chris Nichols Y 2.086 3.532 2.809 7 196 166 362 4 8 11 4 2
301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

311  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

312  N  4.686 DQ DQ DQ 144 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0
313 Derrick Loflin Y 2.500 3.266 2.883 8 175 176 351 7 3 15 7 0

314  Y 5.083 DQ DQ DQ 144 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

315 Wayne Southard Y 6.152 4.188 5.170 24 160 151 311 18 1 42 21 0
316 Curtis Evans Y 4.499 4.992 4.745 22 165 145 310 19 0 41 20 0



1ST 196 1ST 2.086 1ST
2ND 193 2nd 2.089 2ND
3RD 193 3rd 2.248 3RD
4TH 193 4th 2.270 4TH
5TH 192 5th 2.489 5TH
6TH 188 6th 2.491 6TH
7TH 187 7th 2.500 7TH
8TH 187 8th 2.567 8TH
9TH 186 9th 2.683 9TH

10TH 184 10th 2.867 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.325 3 1ST 1.325 13th
2ND 50 1.683 4 2nd 1.345
3RD 50 2.652 0 3rd 1.367 35

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 45 0 2.132 43 0 2.970 34 0 6.697 34 0 3.540 156 31 0 3.835 25 56 30 0
2 Y 102 49 2 2.204 47 1 2.749 27 0 6.315 48 2 2.821 171 23 5 3.522 23 46 23 0
3 Y 103 40 0 3.369 48 2 2.258 38 0 6.737 DQ DQ DQ DQ 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
4 Y 104 47 0 2.660 47 1 3.123 45 0 5.592 34 0 4.430 173 21 1 3.951 27 48 24 0
5 Y 105 45 0 4.710 46 0 3.462 21 0 2.915 42 0 1.874 154 32 0 3.240 20 52 27 0
6 Y 106 43 0 2.838 49 1 2.386 48 1 3.769 41 0 7.410 181 14 2 4.101 28 42 21 0
7 Y 107 F,R 46 0 3.317 46 1 3.316 43 0 2.909 48 1 3.344 183 12 2 3.222 19 31 15 0
8 Y 108 R 43 0 1.750 42 0 4.987 41 0 5.509 36 0 3.409 162 28 0 3.914 26 54 28 0
9 Y 109 48 1 1.948 49 0 1.678 48 0 2.300 48 2 2.431 193 2 3 2.089 2 4 2 4 4 4 12

10 Y 110 47 1 2.227 43 1 3.822 45 0 3.084 43 0 5.427 178 17 2 3.640 24 41 20 0
11 Y 111 48 1 2.419 38 0 1.345 49 2 2.952 48 2 2.362 183 11 5 2.270 4 15 5 2 1 3
12 Y 112 49 3 2.400 46 0 1.907 40 0 3.014 44 0 3.412 179 15 3 2.683 9 24 12 0 0
13 Y 113 49 2 3.073 48 3 2.260 49 2 3.013 47 2 3.467 193 4 9 2.953 12 16 7 2 0 2
14 Y 114 50 3 1.325 47 1 3.186 44 0 2.547 47 0 5.154 188 6 4 3.053 13 19 10 0 0 0
15 Y 115 49 0 1.866 45 0 4.185 45 2 4.055 47 0 2.136 186 9 2 3.061 14 23 11 0 0
16 Y 116 48 1 2.886 46 0 4.470 49 1 2.280 49 0 1.838 192 5 2 2.869 11 16 6 1 0 1
17 Y 201 41 0 6.867 37 0 3.633 42 0 5.639 43 0 5.818 163 25 0 5.489 32 57 31 0
18 Y 202 41 0 2.004 50 0 2.652 47 0 2.142 49 3 3.158 187 7 3 2.489 5 12 4 0 1 2 3
19 Y 203 43 0 3.651 45 0 2.951 40 0 4.389 44 0 5.939 172 22 0 4.233 29 51 25 0
20 Y 204 49 0 1.367 49 1 2.309 35 0 3.808 48 0 2.478 181 13 1 2.491 6 19 9 0 0 0
21 Y 205 41 0 3.103 46 0 3.884 28 0 2.610 17 0 3.129 132 34 0 3.182 18 52 26 0
22 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 207 J,R 45 0 2.712 49 0 1.973 41 1 4.161 49 1 3.539 184 10 2 3.096 15 25 13 0 0

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

Chris Nichols
Scotty Powell
Brian Thomas 
Tony Rogers
Seth Wooten

X 
TOTAL

Jeff Godfrey
Mike Hanes

Johnny Mayo 

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

OVERALL 
PLACE

Seth Wooten

Derrick Loflin

Mike Kuklis
Chris Nichols
Tony Rogers

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Mike Hanes
Jeff Godfrey
Mike Kuklis
Tony Rogers

Johnny Mayo 

50Mike Kuklis
LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Tony Rogers
Bart Sauter

Frank Vanhoose

38
49

Seth Wooten
Bart Sauter

Scotty Powell

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Brian Thomas 

Chris Nichols
Scotty Powell
Brian Thomas 

LIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 3

5/8/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

Chris Nichols
LIGHT GUN OVERALL

2

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Shelley Gudger
TJ Brown

Mike Hanes

Competitor

Mike Kuklis

Sean Brown
Wayne Hicks
Bobby Greenway
James Coffey

Samuel Hall Bart Sauter
Mike Kuklis

Shelley Gudger
Samuel Hall

TJ Brown

Johnny Mayo 

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3 LG TARGET 4

Jimmy Matters
Tony Rogers
Scottie Johnson
Bart Sauter
Mike Coffey

Thomas Parker

William Golpe

Samuel Hall

 
TJ Brown

Shelley Gudger
Jeff Godfrey

Vanessa Brown
Steven Irvine
Scotty Powell
Dan Henk
Seth Wooten

18
19
19
23
24
25

4
6

12
15
16
16



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY PointsX 
TOTAL

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

OVERALL 
PLACECompetitor

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3 LG TARGET 4

William Golpe24 Y 208 42 0 7.274 43 0 7.441 42 0 7.210 33 0 3.778 160 30 0 6.426 34 64 34 0
25 Y 209 49 1 2.673 49 2 1.777 46 0 2.806 49 2 1.736 193 3 5 2.248 3 6 3 3 3 3 9
26 Y 210 43 0 2.272 48 1 2.212 49 0 2.705 47 0 4.277 187 8 1 2.867 10 18 8 0 0 0 0
27 Y 211 46 0 3.445 46 1 3.776 47 1 3.345 37 0 1.850 176 18 2 3.104 16 34 17 0
28 Y 212 J 44 0 2.639 45 0 4.031 46 0 4.085 44 0 3.201 179 16 0 3.489 22 38 18 0
29 Y 213 45 1 3.451 45 1 2.868 47 1 3.532 36 0 3.314 173 20 3 3.291 21 41 19 0
30 Y 214 40 0 2.921 43 0 2.003 36 0 1.778 43 0 3.567 162 26 0 2.567 8 34 16 0 0
31 Y 215 46 0 1.990 35 0 2.493 42 0 3.628 39 0 4.460 162 27 0 3.143 17 44 22 0
32 Y 216 49 0 1.504 50 4 1.683 49 1 2.788 48 0 2.369 196 1 5 2.086 1 2 1 5 5 5 15
33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
34 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 312  37 0 6.550 34 0 3.040 47 1 3.527 26 0 5.626 144 DQ 1 4.686 DQ DQ DQ 0
45 Y 313 44 0 3.054 46 0 1.874 47 0 2.285 38 0 2.787 175 19 0 2.500 7 26 14 0 0
46 Y 314 42 0 5.625 43 0 6.115 48 1 3.927 11 0 4.664 144 33 1 5.083 31 64 33 0
47 Y 315 45 0 6.003 43 0 6.210 43 0 7.292 29 0 5.102 160 29 0 6.152 33 62 32 0
48 Y 316 43 0 3.860 40 0 4.046 42 0 4.020 40 0 6.069 165 24 0 4.499 30 54 29 0

Brian Thomas 
Johnny Mayo 

William Pascoe

Mike Wooten
Hunter Hall
Ray Lowman
Frank Vanhoose
Dan Porter

 
 
 
 

Chris Nichols
 
 
 
 

 
Howard Hice
Derrick Loflin
Scott Walker
Wayne Southard

 
 

Curtis Evans



1ST 185 1ST 2.116 1ST
2ND 185 2nd 2.235 2ND
3RD 182 3rd 2.307 3RD
4TH 177 4th 2.352 4TH
5TH 176 5th 2.784 5TH
6TH 173 6th 2.809 6TH
7TH 168 7th 2.873 7TH
8TH 168 8th 2.906 8TH
9TH 166 9th 2.942 9TH

10TH 165 10th 2.987 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.548 0 1ST 1.274 13th
2nd 50 1.815 1 2ND 1.485
3rd 49 1.553 0 3RD 1.548 29

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 28 0 2.814 27 0 4.896 35 0 4.934 36 0 5.293 126 26 0 4.484 20 46 24 0
2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 103 46 0 2.023 48 1 3.049 25 0 4.132 46 1 2.562 165 10 2 2.942 9 19 9 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 35 0 5.106 46 0 2.748 47 0 2.968 40 1 5.171 168 8 1 3.998 17 25 13 0 0
5 Y 105 41 0 2.927 43 0 5.905 36 0 4.831 43 1 2.884 163 12 1 4.137 18 30 15 0
6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 F,R 5 0 3.938 48 1 4.253 44 0 3.510 38 0 3.088 135 23 1 3.697 14 37 19 0
8 Y 108 R 38 0 4.944 25 0 4.846 31 0 3.850 31 0 5.072 125 27 0 4.678 21 48 26 0
9 Y 109 40 0 2.888 46 0 3.335 50 1 1.815 49 1 3.196 185 1 2 2.809 6 7 2 5 0 4 9

10 N 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 111 45 1 2.263 44 0 2.781 47 2 3.690 46 0 2.758 182 3 3 2.873 7 10 3 3 0 3 6
12 Y 112 45 0 2.129 43 0 2.167 48 0 1.485 41 0 3.160 177 4 0 2.235 2 6 1 2 4 5 11

13 Y 113 46 1 2.052 41 0 5.456 38 0 4.798 39 0 6.476 164 11 1 4.696 22 33 17 0
14 Y 114 47 2 2.672 46 1 4.427 27 0 5.702 28 0 2.914 148 16 3 3.929 16 32 16 0
15 N 115 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 Y 116 50 0 1.548 47 0 3.360 45 0 3.222 43 1 3.819 185 2 1 2.987 10 12 5 4 0 1 5
17 Y 201 28 0 9.149 43 1 7.967 47 0 4.008 25 0 8.071 143 20 1 7.299 26 46 25 0
18 Y 202 47 2 3.051 48 0 2.489 33 0 1.844 10 0 1.845 138 22 2 2.307 3 25 12 3 3

19 Y 203 45 0 3.860 49 1 2.463 37 0 2.995 42 0 2.304 173 6 1 2.906 8 14 7 0 0 0 0
20 Y 204 dq dq 46 1 3.951 35 0 3.999 36 0 3.733 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
21 Y 205 32 0 10.895 42 0 7.576 34 0 3.592 38 0 4.306 146 18 0 6.592 25 43 22 0

22 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
23 Y 207 J,R 47 0 3.567 46 0 2.940 40 0 3.736 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 3
Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Jeff Godfrey

Scotty Powell
Hunter Hall

Wayne Hicks

OVERALL 
PLACE

Wayne Hicks

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Scotty Powell

Bobby Greenway

5/8/2021

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

Jeff Godfrey

Samuel Hall
Jeff Godfrey

Chris Nichols

Scotty Powell
Seth Wooten

Scottie Johnson

Scottie Johnson
Mike Wooten

Seth Wooten

William Golpe
 
Wayne Hicks
Bobby Greenway

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

James Coffey

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

 
Vanessa Brown
Steven Irvine
Scotty Powell
 

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4

Jeff Godfrey
Jimmy Matters
Tony Rogers
Scottie Johnson
Bart Sauter

Samuel Hall
Mike Hanes
Mike Kuklis
 

Mike Coffey
 
TJ Brown

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Hunter Hall
Samuel Hall
Tony Rogers

Hunter Hall

50
48
48

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Brian Thomas 
Mike Wooten

Jeff Godfrey
Seth Wooten
Samuel Hall

Derrick Loflin

Scottie Johnson 14

Tony Rogers
Bobby Greenway

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

Samuel Hall
Scotty Powell

25

X 
TOTAL

6
7

10
12
12
14

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Seth Wooten
Mike Wooten
Jeff Godfrey
Hunter Hall

16
19
21
21

25

Derrick Loflin
Wayne Hicks

Brian Thomas 
Chris Nichols



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
OVERALL 

PLACE
GROUP 

AGG
GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

William Golpe

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 SOY PointsX 
TOTAL

24 Y 208 33 0 10.667 38 0 5.156 24 0 10.718 33 1 7.407 128 25 1 8.487 27 52 27 0

25 Y 209 48 0 2.293 43 0 1.810 28 0 2.677 28 0 2.627 147 17 0 2.352 4 21 10 2 0 2
26 Y 210 46 0 5.260 37 0 1.875 39 0 3.828 38 0 3.365 160 14 0 3.582 13 27 14 0
27 Y 211 49 1 2.379 44 1 4.163 46 0 2.237 29 0 2.358 168 7 2 2.784 5 12 4 0 1 2 3

28 Y 212 J 48 0 1.274 41 0 3.097 49 0 1.553 23 0 2.539 161 13 0 2.116 1 14 6 5 0 5
29 Y 213 44 1 4.490 43 0 4.407 48 0 3.336 0 0 2.701 135 24 1 3.734 15 39 20 0
30 Y 214 34 0 8.233 41 0 4.245 41 0 3.588 26 0 4.404 142 21 0 5.118 24 45 23 0

31 N 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
32 Y 216 49 2 3.460 48 0 3.953 46 1 3.882 23 0 2.832 166 9 3 3.532 12 21 11 0 0
33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
35 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
36 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
37 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
38 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
39 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
40 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
41 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
42 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
43 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
44 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
45 Y 313 41 0 3.063 44 0 3.251 45 1 3.290 46 2 3.460 176 5 3 3.266 11 16 8 1 0 1
46 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
47 Y 315 46 0 3.835 46 1 3.269 19 0 6.243 40 0 3.405 151 15 1 4.188 19 34 18 0
48 Y 316 36 0 8.307 33 0 5.245 38 0 3.100 38 0 3.314 145 19 0 4.992 23 42 21 0

Johnny Mayo 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Frank Vanhoose

William Pascoe
Brian Thomas 

Mike Wooten
Hunter Hall
Ray Lowman

 
Chris Nichols
 

Derrick Loflin
 
Wayne Southard
Curtis Evans

 
 
 
 



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Light Gun Equipment List

5/8/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Chris Nichols LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Byers Vortex Berger 108 C. Nichols
2 Scotty Powell LG 6mm
3 Brian Thomas LG 6mm Bat Hank Hill Roy Hunter C. Nichols
4 Tony Rogers LG 6BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce Roy Hunter Wheeler
5 Seth Wooten LG 6 BR Bat McHammer Sightron Roy Hunter C. Nichols
6 Jeff Godfrey LG 6 BRX Bat Douglas Godfrey Nightforce M. Davis
7 Mike Hanes LG 6mm Bat
8 Johnny Mayo LG 6BRA Bat Bartlein Byers Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Plainfield
9 Bart Sauter LG 6Hammer Bat Lederer Scarbrough Valdada Barts Stroud

10 Mike Kuklis LG 6mm Panda Kreiger DCT March N203B Vapor Trail Wheeler
11 Shelley Gudger LG 6mm Bat Kreiger Nightforce
12 Samuel Hall LG 6BRAI Bat Brux Shehane March Hyb Plainfield
13 TJ Brown LG 6 BRX Bat Wheeler Nightforce Messer



Piedmont Gun Club, Rutherfordton, NC
Heavy Gun Equipment List

5/8/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Samuel Hall HG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Vapor Trail Plainfield
2 Scotty Powell HG 6mm
3 Seth Wooten HG 6.5 Bat McMillan Sightron Berger C. Nichols
4 Mike Wooten HG 6 BR Bat Brux McMillan Sightron Varget Berger 108 C. Nichols
5 Jeff Godfrey HG 6mm Polar Kreiger Lee Six Nightforce M. Davis
6 Hunter Hall HG 6BRAI Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce H4895 Hyb Plainfield
7 Scottie Johnson HG 6 DASHER Polar Bartlein Nightforce Vapor Trail
8 Derrick Loflin HG 6 BRDX
9 Wayne Hicks HG 6BRA Polar Kreiger

10 Brian Thomas HG 6mm Bat Hank Hill Roy Hunter C. Nichols
11 Chris Nichols HG 6mm Bat Kreiger Byers Vortex Berger 108 C. Nichols
12 Tony Rogers HG 6BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler Sightron Roy Hunter Wheeler
13 Bobby Greenway HG 6X44 Remington Kreiger McMillan Nightforce H4350 Berger 105 Tooley


	2-GUN
	LIGHT GUN
	HEAVY GUN
	LG Equip
	HG equip

